Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

W: White
Y:  Yellow
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      B      -      M      1      F      10   –   R
Bezel
1:  Plastic Bezel
4:  Metal Bezel
Operator
1: Flush
2: Extended
Function
M: Momentary Action
A: Maintained Action Terminals
F:  Finger-Safe Spring-Up
Contacts
10:  1NO
01:  1NC
11:  1NO-NC
20:  2NO
02:  2NC
22:  2NO-2NC
Contact Arrangement
Non-Illuminated Round Pushbuttons (Replacement Parts)
Contact Blocks + Mounting Adaptor +
Safety
Lever Lock
+
Anti-Rotation
Ring
+ Operator + Button = Completed Unit
Contact Blocks
Style Contacts 1NO 1NC
Finger-
Safe
Spring-Up
Terminal
HW-U10 HW-U01
HW-U10R
(early make)
HW-U01R
(late break)
Dummy
Block
HW-DB
Contact Block Mounting Adaptor
Style Part Number
HW-CB2C
1.  Used to mount contact blocks to operator.
2. IDEC strongly recommends using the safety lever
lock to prevent heavy vibration or maintenance
personnel from inadvertently unlocking contacts.
Anti-Rotation Ring
Style Part Number
HW9Z-RL
 Use with notched panel cutout to prevent
unit rotation.
Operators
Style
Plastic
Bezel
Metal
Bezel
Round Flush/
Extended
M
om
en
ta
ry
HW1B-M0 HW4B-MO
M
ai

ø22mm - HW Series Switches & Pilot Devices
614   www.IDEC.com 1804091617
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      B      -      M      3     F      10   –   R
Bezel
1:  Plastic Bezel
4:  Metal Bezel
(Not available for 60mm
mushroom)
Button Colors
B: Black
G: Green
R: Red
S: Blue
W: White
Y:  Yellow
Operator
3: ø29mm Mushroom
4: ø40mm Mushroom
5:  ø60mm Mushroom
Function
M: Momentary Action
A: Maintained Action
(Not available for 60mm jumbo
mushroom pushbutton.)
Terminals
F:  Finger-Safe Spring-Up
Contacts
10:  1NO
01:  1NC
11:  1NO-NC
20:  2NO
02:  2NC
22:  2NO-2NC
Contact Arrangement
Non-Illuminated Mushroom Head Pushbuttons (Replacement Parts)
Contact Blocks +
Mounting
Adaptor
+
Safety Lever
Lock
+
Anti-Rotation
Ring
+ Operator + Button = Completed Unit
Contact Blocks
Style Contacts 1NO 1NC
Finger-
Safe
Spring-Up
Terminal
HW-U10 HW-U01
HW-U10R
(early make)
HW-U01R
(late break)
Dummy
Block
HW-DB
Contact Block Mounting Adaptor
Style Part Number
HW-CB2C
1.  Used to mount contact blocks to operator.
2. IDEC strongly recommends using the
safety lever lock to prevent heavy
vibration or maintenance personnel from

W: White
Y:  Yellow
Part Number Structure
H      W      2      B      -      M      1      F      10   –   R
Operator
1: Flush
2: Extended
Function
M: Momentary Action
A: Maintained Action
Terminals
F:  Finger-Safe Spring-Up Contacts
10:  1NO
01:  1NC
11:  1NO-NC
20:  2NO
02:  2NC
22:  2NO-2NC
Contact Arrangement
Non-Illuminated Square Pushbuttons (Replacement Parts)
Contact Blocks +
Mounting
Adaptor
+
Safety
Lever Lock
+
Anti-Rotation
Ring
+ Operator + Button = Completed Unit
Contact Blocks
Style Contacts 1NO 1NC
Finger-
Safe
Spring-Up
Terminal
HW-U10 HW-U01
HW-U10R
(early make)
HW-U01R
(late break)
Dummy
Block
HW-DB
Contact Block Mounting Adaptor
Style Part Number
HW-CB2C
1.  Used to mount contact blocks to operator.
2. IDEC strongly recommends using the safety
lever lock to prevent heavy vibration or
maintenance personnel from inadvertently

ø22mm - HW Series Switches & Pilot Devices
618   www.IDEC.com 1804091617
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      B      –      V      3      F      10   –   R    –    EMO-2
Bezel
1:  Plastic Bezel
4:  Metal Bezel
(not available for 60mm
jumbo mushroom)
 Engraved Button*
EMO-2: EMO switch
*Option available for red
EMO E-Stop only
Operator
3: ø29mm Head
4:  ø40mm Head
5: ø60mm Head
Function
V: Pushlock Turn Reset
X: Pushlock Key Reset
10:  1NO
01:  1NC
11:  1NO-NC
20:  2NO
02:  2NC
22:  2NO-2NC
Contact Arrangement
Button Colors
R: Red
Y:  Yellow
Note: some switches only
available in red.
Terminals
F: Finger-Safe
 Spring-Up
Non-Illuminated E-Stop Pushbuttons (Replacement Parts)
Contact Blocks + Mounting Adaptor +
Safety Lever
Lock
+
Anti-Rotation
Ring
+ Operator = Completed Unit
Contact Blocks
Style Contacts 1NO 1NC
Finger-
Safe
Spring-Up
Terminal
HW-U10 HW-U01
HW-U10R
(early make)
HW-U01R
(late break)
Dummy
Block
HW-DB
Contact Block Mounting Adaptor
Style Part Number
HW-CB2C
1.  Used to mount contact blocks to operator.
2. IDEC strongly recommends using the
safety lever lock to prevent heavy
vibration or maintenance personnel from

ø22mm - HW Series Switches & Pilot Devices
620   www.IDEC.com 1804091617
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      E      –      L V 4      F      11   –   Q   D – R   –   24V
Bezel
1:  Plastic Bezel
4:  Metal Bezel*
(*not available for
HW1E unibody)
Illumination
BV4: Non-illuminated (unibody style)
LV4: Illuminated (unibody style)
TV4: Illuminated Push On (unibody style)
Y2: Non-illuminated Push Pull E-Stop
Function
B: Push Pull
E: Unibody Pushlock Turn Reset
11:  1NO-1NC
02:  2NC
10:  1NO
20:  2NO
Contacts
Lamp Code
D: LED
Button Colors
R: Red
Y:  Yellow*
(*only available in
40mm Push Pull
E-Stop)
Illumination Circuit
blank: 40mm Push Pull & Non-illuminated Unibody E-Stop
Q: Illuminated Unibody E-Stop
Full Voltage Code
(Illuminated E-Stop)
6V:  6V AC/DC
12V: 12V AC/DC
24V: 24V AC/DC
120V:  120VC AC
240V:  240V AC
Illuminated & Non-Illuminated E-Stop Pushbuttons (Replacement Parts)
Contact Blocks + Mounting Adaptor +
Safety Lever
Lock
+
Anti-Rotation
Ring
+ Operator = Completed Unit
Contact Blocks
Style Contacts 1NO 1NC
Finger-
Safe
Spring-Up
Terminal
HW-U10 HW-U01
HW-U10R
(early make)
HW-U01R
(late break)
Dummy
Block
HW-DB
1. There are no replacement parts for the HW1E unibody E-Stop.
2. For illuminated unibody E-Stop, see page 659 for replacement lens.
Contact Block Mounting Adaptor
Style Part Number
HW-CB2C
1.  Used to mount contact blocks to operator.
2. IDEC strongly recommends using the
safety lever lock to prevent heavy
vibration or maintenance personnel from

ø22mm - HW Series Switches & Pilot Devices
624   www.IDEC.com 1804091617
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      P      –      2      F     Q       D   –   R    –    12V
 LED Voltage
(full voltage units only)
6V: 6V AC/DC
12V: 12V AC/DC
24V: 24V AC/DC
120V: 120V AC
240V:  240V AC
Operator
1: Flush
2:  Dome
Lens/LED Colors
A:  Amber
G:  Green
R:  Red
S:  Blue
W: White
Y:   Yellow
Illumination Circuit
Q:  Full Voltage
H2:  120V AC Transformer
M4:  240V AC Transformer
T8:  480V AC Transformer
D2:  DC-DC Converter
Lamp Type Code
D:  LED
Bezel
1:  Round Plastic
2:  Square Plastic
4:  Round Metal
Pilot Lights (Replacement Parts)
Transformer* + LED + Operator + Lens = Completed Unit
(not applicable for full voltage units)
Transformer Units
Style Voltage Part Number
LED
(6V secondary
voltage)
120V AC HW-FH20
240V AC HW-FM40
480V AC HW-FT80
110V DC† HW-RD0*
1.  *DC-DC convertor can only be used with HW1P-100
and HW2P-100 operators
2.  † DC-DC converter voltage input from 90-140V DC.
LED Lamps
Style Voltage Part Number
LED
6V AC/DC LSTD-6
12V AC/DC LSTD-1
24V AC/DC LSTD-2
120V AC LSTD-H2
240V AC LSTD-M4
1. In place of , specify the LED Color Code.
2.  The LED contains a current-limiting resistor
and reverse polarity protection diodes.
 LED Color Code
Color Code Color Code
Amber A Blue S
Green G White W
Red R
For yellow lens use white LED.
Operators
Style Type Plastic Bezel Metal Bezel
Round Flush Full Voltage Finger-Safe HW1P-1FQ0 HW4P-1FQ0
Transformer
Finger-Safe HW1P-10 HW4P-10
Used for DC-DC
convertor only
HW1P-100 -
Dome Full Voltage Finger-Safe HW1P-2FQ0 HW4P-2FQ0
Transformer Finger-Safe HW1P-20 HW4P-20
Square Flush Full Voltage Finger-Safe HW2P-1FQ0 –
Transformer
Finger-Safe HW2P-10 –
Used for DC-DC
convertor only
HW2P-100 –
1.  Transformer type requires separate transformer & LED. Must select correct transformer bases. Use 6V LEDs.
2.  Full voltage type only requires LED.
Lenses
Style Part Number

ø22mm - HW Series Switches & Pilot Devices
626   www.IDEC.com 1804091617
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      L      –      M      1F     10    Q    D   –   G   –   12V
Function
M: Momentary
A:  Maintained
Operator
1F:   Flush
2F:   Extended
F2F: Extended
   w/ shroud
Bezel
1:  Plastic
4:  Metal
Illumination Circuit
Q:  Full Voltage
H2:  Transformer 120V AC
M4:  Transformer 240V AC
T8: Transformer 480V AC
Contact Arrangement
10:  1NO
01:  1NC
11:  1NO-1NC
20:  2NO
6V:  6V AC/DC
12V: 12V AC/DC
24V: 24V AC/DC
120V:  120VC AC
240V:  240V AC
LED Lamp Voltage
(full voltage units only)
A:  Amber
G:  Green
R:  Red
S:  Blue
W: White
Y:   Yellow
Lens Color
Illuminated Round Pushbuttons (Replacement Parts)

ø22mm - HW Series Switches & Pilot Devices
628   www.IDEC.com 1804091617
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      L      –      M       1       F      10    Q    D   –   G   –   12V
Function
M: Momentary
A:  Maintained
Operator
1:  Square Flush
4:  Mushroom
Bezel
1:  Round Plastic
2:  Square Plastic
4:  Round Metal
Illumination Circuit
Q:  Full Voltage
H2:  Transformer 120V AC
M4:  Transformer 240V AC
T8: Transformer 480V AC
10:  1NO
01:  1NC
11:  1NO-1NC
20:  2NO
Contact Arrangement
6V:  6V AC/DC
12V: 12V AC/DC
24V: 24V AC/DC
120V:  120VC AC
240V:  240V AC
Voltage
(full voltage units only)
A:  Amber
G:  Green
R:  Red
S:  Blue
W: White
Y:   Yellow
Lens Color
Illuminated Mushroom & Square Pushbuttons (Replacement Parts)
Transformer* +
Contact
Blocks
+
Lead
Holder
+ Adaptor† +
Safety
Lever Lock
+ LED +
Anti-Rotation
Ring

ø22mm - HW Series Switches & Pilot Devices
630   www.IDEC.com 1804091617
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      S      -      2      1      T      F     10
Operator
blank: Maintained
1: Spring Return
 from Right
Bezel
1: Plastic
4: Metal Handle
T: Knob
L:  Lever
10:  1NO
11:  1NO-1NC
20:  2NO
Contact Arrangement
# of Positions
2:  2-Position
Selector Switches 2-Position (Replacement Parts)
Contact Blocks + Mounting Adaptor + Safety Lever Lock +
Anti-Rotation
Ring
+ Operator = Completed Unit
Contact Blocks
Style Contacts 1NO 1NC
Finger-
Safe
Spring-Up
Terminal
HW-U10 HW-U01
HW-U10R
(early make)
HW-U01R
(late break)
Dummy
Block
HW-DB
Contact Block Mounting Adaptor
Style Part Number
HW-CB2C
1. Used to mount contact blocks to operator (first pair only).
2. IDEC strongly recommends using the safety lever lock to
prevent heavy vibration or maintenance personnel from
inadvertently unlocking contacts.
Safety Lever Lock
Style Part Number
HW9Z-LS
Anti-Rotation Ring
Style Part Number
HW9Z-RL
 Use with notched panel cutout to prevent
unit rotation.
Operators
Style Description Handle Plastic Bezel Metal Bezel
Maintained
Knob HW1S-2T HW4S-2T
Lever HW1S-2 HW4S-2
Spring Return
from Right
Knob HW1S-21T HW4S-21T
Lever HW1S-21 HW4S-21
1.  Knob operator comes with black handle.
2.  To order lever type, lever and inserts must be ordered separately, along with lever
operator. See part numbers below.

ø22mm - HW Series Switches & Pilot Devices
632   www.IDEC.com 1804091617
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      S      -      3      1      T      F     20
Operator
blank: Maintained
1: Spring Return from Right
2: Spring Return from Left
3: Spring Return Two Way
Bezel
1: Plastic
4: Metal Handle
T: Knob
L:  Lever
11:  1NO-1NC
20:  2NO
21:   2NO-1NC
22:  2NO-2NC
40:  4NO
04:  4NC
Contact Arrangement
# of Positions
3: 3-Position
Selector Switches 3-Position (Replacement Parts)
Contact Blocks + Mounting Adaptor + Safety Lever Lock +
Anti-Rotation
Ring
+ Operator = Completed Unit
Contact Blocks
Style Contacts 1NO 1NC
Finger-
Safe
Spring-Up
Terminal
HW-U10 HW-U01
HW-U10R
(early make)
HW-U01R
(late break)
Dummy
Block
HW-DB
Contact Block Mounting Adaptor
Style Part Number
HW-CB2C
1. Used to mount contact blocks to operator (first pair only).
2. IDEC strongly recommends using the safety lever lock to
prevent heavy vibration or maintenance personnel from
inadvertently unlocking contacts.